CTO Configuration Guide
Eaton Ferrups
Ferrups 60Hz RM Series
FER15GDE
November 2019
  Table of Contents
Ferrups CTO Worksheet ................................................................. 2
Ferrups 60Hz Rackmount Series Quick Reference Sheet ............ 3

External battery packs, bypass switches and other external options should be ordered as separate items.
The UPS CTO Worksheet
 UPS CTO Order Code List Price Discount Net Price
Base Unit R_
Input / Output Voltage
Battery and Battery Charger
Internal Maintenance Bypass Switch
Input Connection
Output Connection
Internal Options
Complete UPS CTO Number R_
UPS Subtotal
External Battery Pack
Battery Pack Selected:
Other External Battery Options Selected:
External Maintenance Bypass Switch
External Maintenance Bypass Switch Selected:
Other External Options
Note: Eaton offers a complete line of Power Distribution Units (PDUs). Please contact your sales representative or
visit our website, powerquality.eaton.com and www.epdu.com details.
Sub Total
Freight
Insurance
Tax/Duty
Quote Total
3
Battery / Battery Charger (4)
0 = Standard Battery/ Standard Charger
3 = Setup for Internal w/o Battery/ Std Charger
4 = External Battery/ Standard Charger
5 = External Battery/ 10A Charger
Internal Options (15)
A = None
B = AVR/ DVR (recommended for PFC loads)
Q = Neutral to ground bond removal (shipboard)
R = Neutral to ground removed & AVR/DVR
0 = None
Internal Bypass (5)
Input (6)
A = Hardwired
B = 5-15P
C = 5-20P
D = 5-50P
J = L5-30P
K = L6-20P
L = L6-30P
Enter receptacle types alphabetically,
followed by the qty desired, and
complete necessary digits with “A0”
Qty
0
1
2
3
Output (7-14)
Type
None- HW
5-15R Duplex
5-20R Duplex
6-20R Duplex
L5-15R Duplex
L5-20R
L5-30R

1 Hardwired output requires hardwired input
Internal Options Digit 15
Internal Options CTO Order Code Option Price
DVR B $0
Neutral to Ground bond removal and DVR (For Shipboard Use) R $25
Output Connection Digits 7-14
FER3.1kVA CTO Configuration Guide
All Prices F.O.B. Raleigh, North Carolina U.S.A. in U.S. dollars.
Product and pricing subject to change without notice.
3.1k - 3
  External Options
External battery packs, bypass switches and other external options are not a part of the CTO number and
will need to be ordered as separate line items. Some external options require that the UPS be configured
for use with the option. More options are listed in the Additional External Options section of this guide.
External Battery Packs1
Runtime Full/Half Battery Charger Required Order Number List Price
57m/2h27m Standard Battery Charger 1re $5,794
1h41m/4h03m Standard Battery Charger 2re $10,052
1 UPS must be ordered set up for external battery pack. See page 3.1k-1.
External Battery Accessories
Option Order Number List Price
External Battery Connector Extension (72”)
Also recommended for third-party external battery configurations. BCS-0108 $131
External Maintenance Bypass Switches1 (Recommended for hardwired units)
UPS Input Voltage Switch Type Order Number List Price
120V
MBB (Make Before Break) BPE01MBB1A $663
MBB, with AS/400 (iSeries) Option BPE01MBBAS1A $690
208V
BBM (Break Before Make) BPE02BBM1A $909
BBM with AS/400 (iSeries) Option BPE02BBMAS1A $950
240V
MBB (Make Before Break) BPE02MBB1A $909
MBB with AS/400 (iSeries) Option BPE02MBBAS1A $950
1 Bypass Switch must be mounted on the wall near the UPS.
FER7kVA CTO Configuration Guide
All Prices F.O.B. Raleigh, North Carolina U.S.A. in U.S. dollars.
Product and pricing subject to change without notice.

L6-20R K    $75
L6-30R L    $75
Receptacle Output Connection CTO Order Code _ _ _ _ _ _ A 0
Hardwire Output Connection CTO Order Code A 0 A 0 A 0   A 0
1 Hardwired output requires hardwired input
Internal Options Digit 15
Internal Options CTO Order Code Option Price
DVR B $0
Neutral to Ground bond removal and DVR (For shipboard use) R $25
Output Connection Digits 7-14
FER7kVA CTO Configuration Guide
All Prices F.O.B. Raleigh, North Carolina U.S.A. in U.S. dollars.
Product and pricing subject to change without notice.
7k - 3
  External Options
External battery packs, bypass switches and other external options are not a part of the CTO number and
will need to be ordered as separate line items. Some external options require that the UPS be configured
for use with the option. More options are listed in the Additional External Options section of this guide.
External Battery Packs
Runtime Full/Half Battery Charger Required1 Order Number List Price
12m/33m Standard Battery Charger1
10 Amp Battery Charger Upgrade Optional EBPS4.3R $5,693
1Order battery charger as part of UPS. See page 7k-1.
External Maintenance Bypass Switches1 (Recommended for hardwired units)
UPS Input Voltage Switch Type Order Number List Price
208, 220 volt
BBM (Break Before Make) BPE02BBM1A $909
BBM with AS/400 (iSeries) Option BPE02BBMAS1A $950
240 volt
MBB (Make Before Break) BPE02MBB1A $909
MBB with AS/400 (iSeries) Option BPE02MBBAS1A $950
1 Bypass Switch must be mounted on the wall near the UPS.
  Additional Ferrups External Options
Voltage Matching Transformers
208V in – 120/240V out (required for applications using MBB bypass with source voltage of 208V)